
 
 

 

 

Top of the Hill Financing 

Project Sources of Funds* 

 

 

 
 

 
 

*Figures are estimates             2/12/2020 

40 SEVERANCE CIRCLE, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

(216) 291-4444 

Developer 
Overhead 

$3,725,874 

Construction Loan 

(Goldman Sachs to 
Developer) 

$51,000,000 

Member (Developer) 
Equity 

$3,332,107 

 

Aggregate TIF Bond 
Proceeds 

$23,865,000 

City Contribution 

City “Green House” Purchase 

$369,632 

City Project Proceeds 

$1,480,368 

Total City Contribution 

$1,850,000 

Top of the Hill 

Total Project Funding 

$83,772,981 
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Top of the Hill 

Projected Annual Flow of TIF Funding* 
 

 

Current (pre-
development) CH-UH 
School District property 
tax revenue from Top of 
Hill Site: 

$30,054 (annual) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Available for CH-UH 
School District revenue: 

$410,714 (initial annual) 

Plus Future Levies Passed 
by School District 

(Amount Per Year TBD) 

 
 
 

*Figures are estimates                          2/12/2020                  
 

40 SEVERANCE CIRCLE, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

(216) 291-4444 

 

Estimated Annual Property Tax and Service Revenue at 

completion of Development (Beginning in 2023) 

 

Assumes estimated market value of $43,114,600 and 

effective tax rate of 4.9956% 

Tax on land ($1,114,600 

estimated base value): 

$55,681 

New “Service Revenue” 

(exempted tax) on improvements 

arising from TIF: $2,098,157 

To CH-UH School 

District 

$39,414 (70.79%) 

To the City: $4,845 

To other taxing 

entities: $11,422 
 

 (Total 29.21%) 

CH-UH School 

District portion: 

$1,485,199 (70.79%) 

 

Non-school portion 

$612,958 (29.21%) 

25% to CH-UH School 

District: $371,300 

(17.70% of total Service 

Revenue) 

 

Remaining 75% 

$1,113,899 

 

Available for debt service 

$1,726,857 (82.30%) 
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Top of the Hill Financing 

 

TIF Bonds Issuance*  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Figures provided are estimates       2/12/2020     
40 SEVERANCE CIRCLE, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118  

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

(216) 291-4444 

Bond Reserve Fund 

$815,000 

TIF Bond Closing 

$20,025,000 

 

 

 

Project Funds Deposit 

$18,400,000 

Other Costs 

$220,000 

 

Capitalized Interest 

$3,230,000 

Transaction Costs Paid/Reimbursed 

$1,200,000 

Aggregate TIF Bond Proceeds 

$23,865,000 

Uses:  

 

Deferred Deliveries 

$3,740,000 

 

Aggregate TIF Bond Proceeds 

$23,865,000 

Sources: 

 

 

 

Investment Earnings 

$100,000 
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Increase in Annual  
Property Tax 

$1,151 

 
Annual 

Income Tax 

 

Residential 

$308,602 

Commercial/Retail 

$39,585 

Total Income Tax 

$348,187 

Total Annual Tax Revenue 

$349,338 

 
 

 

 

Top of the Hill 

 

Economic Impact 

 
Annual Tax Revenue* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Figures are estimates         2/12/2020 
 

40 SEVERANCE CIRCLE, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

(216) 291-4444 4



 

 
 
 
 

Top of the Hill 
 

Economic Impact 

Non-Recurring Revenue (Taxes, Fees)* 
 
 

 

Construction Activity 

Construction Jobs Income Tax 

$550,800 

 

 
TIF Bond 

Closing Fees 

$107,675 

 

 
 
 

 
Total Non-Recurring Fees 

$748,586 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Total Non-Recurring Revenue 

     $1,299,386 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Recurring Fee Revenue 
 
 
 
 

Aggregate TIF Bond Fees 

(over 32 years) 

$1,016,940 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Figures are estimates  

**Consulting fee reimbursement $78,911; Legal fees paid by developer $180,00; 

Projected permit/review fees $382,000      2/12/2020 
 
 

 
40 SEVERANCE CIRCLE, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
(216) 291-4444 

Permits & Fees 
Consultant & Legal 

Reimbursement 
$640,911** 
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Top of the Hill Financing 

 

City Cash Commitment $1,850,000 

and Net Benefits* 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
                                                                Non-Tax Revenue/Fees 
 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Figures are estimates  

**Does not include potential TIF excess service payments or connection/impact fees 

***This is a conservative estimate, as it does not take into account additional school 

compensation that would result from future levies that may be passed by the district.    2/12/2020     
40 SEVERANCE CIRCLE, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118  

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

(216) 291-4444 

Total Estimated Debt Service 

$2,400,000 

Term: 20 Years 

 

Non-Recurring/One-Time Fees 

TIF Bond Closing Fee 

$107,675 

 

 

Recurring TIF Bond Fees 

$1,016,940 (Aggregate Over 32 Years) 

Gross Non-Tax Benefit 

$5,835,000 

 

Reimbursement of Consulting Fees 

$78,911 

Estimated 

Developer Payment of City Legal Fees 

$180,000 

 

Net Non-Tax Benefit 

$3,435,000 

 

Projected Permit/Review Fees 

$382,000  

 

City Increased Investment Earnings –     
Tax Revenue 

$2,855,000 (32 years) 

 

Total Projected Net Revenue from 
Project to the City (32 years) 

$14,300,000** 

 

Taxes and Compensation to CH-UH 
School District (30 years) 

$12,321,420*** 

 

Net Reduction in Property Taxes  

Paid by City 

$998,333 

 

City Increased Investment Earnings –   
Non-Tax Revenue 

$220,000 (32 years)  
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